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SCHEDULE OF EVENTS
Motor Mountain Masters 150
Jennerstown Speedway Complex

UPDATED FRIDAY, AUGUST 22 at 1:15pm

Friday, August 22, 2025

3:00em Garage Area Opens

3:45pm Crew Chief Meeting (at Series Trailer)

Tofotlow Inspection Begins (in Pit Stalls)

5:00-5:30em JEGS/CRA All-Stars Tour Practice 1 (30 Minutes)
5:30-6:00pm Local Practice

6:00-7:00 pm JEGS/CRA All-Stars Tour Practice 2 (60 Minutes)

TO FOLLOW

Local Practice & Racing

Saturday, August 23, 2025

12:00pm
1:00rm
2:00pm
3:00-4:00 rm
4:30-4:50 pm
4:45-5:15 pm
5:40-6:00 rm

4:45pm
5:00pm
5:55pm
6:10em

TO FOLLOW

6:30,m
TO FOLLOW

7:00-7:30pm

8:00rm

TO FOLLOW

Garage Area Opens
JEGS/CRA Technical Inspection Begins (by Schedule)
Driver Meeting (at Series Trailer)

JEGS/CRA All-Stars Tour Final Practice (60 Minutes)

Charger Practice (20 Minutes)

Somerset Trust Company Fast 4’s Practice (20 Minutes)

Charger Qualifying (20 Minutes)

JEGS/CRA Qualifying Tires Released
JEGS/CRA Qualifying Inspection Begins
JEGS/CRA Approved Qualifying Adjustments
JEGS/CRA All-Stars Tour Qualifying
JEGS/CRA Redraw (Series Trailer)

Charger Heat Races (6 Laps)

JEGS/CRA Grid Cars
JEGS/CRA Driver Autograph Session (On-Track)
Pre-Race Ceremony

Motor Mountain Masters Class Photo

Introduction of Dignitaries & Honorary Guests
JEGS/CRA All-Stars Tour Driver Introductions

Champion Racing Association

PO Box 41426

Nashville, TN 37204
615-254-1986
scott.trackenterprises@gmail.com

Invocation, Presentation of Colors, National Anthem of the United States of America

Command to Start Engines

JEGS/CRA All-Stars Tour Motor Mountain Masters 150

Somerset Trust Company Fast 4’s Feature (15 Laps)
Charger Feature (20 Laps)

Schedule is tentative and subject to change. All times are event local eastern time zone. Update on Friday, August 22, 2025 at 1:15pm.
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